# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrical South Limited Partnership		103/31/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electrical South, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 Burgess Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823204	RELY ON OUR ABILITY
Registration Number:	2131945	ES N W E
Registration Number:	2626856	REMAN ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2627175	ELECTRICAL SOUTH
Registration Number:	2710353	N W E

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336 378 5200

Email: kim.gatling@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Bullock Gatling

Address Line 1: Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP

Address Line 2: PO Box 21927

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0161

900124349

1823204

CH \$140 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33384-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Bullock Gatling	
Signature:	/kbg/	
Date:	01/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ELECTRICAL SOUTH#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0162

#### TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ELECTRICAL SOUTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ELECTRICAL SOUTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed below, and in and to such trademarks, registrations and applications all common law rights thereto, in the designated countries and any foreign corresponding registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and registrations thereof and, including, all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of such trademarks and registrations thereof.

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
74374550	1823204	"RELY ON OUR ABILITY"
75144225	2131945	N, S, E and W Globe Logo
76132617	2626856	REMAN ELECTRONICS
75892993	2627175	ELECTRICAL SOUTH
75887468	2710353	N, S, E and W Globe Logo

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any third party by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all documents and to perform such acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of March 31, 2006.

ELECTRICAL SOUTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By ES MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.,

as General Partner

Brian D. Fitzgerald

Chairman

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/09/2009 REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0163